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2. As an incident to the general powers and duties conferred by law upon 
the Ohio Board of Clemency and for the purpose of enabling it efficiently and 
-economically to perform the functions devolving upon it, such board may prescribe 
a form to be followed when notice by publication is given that a prisoner confined 
in the Ohio State Reformatory, the Ohio Penitentiary or the London Prison 
Farm has been recommended as worthy of consideration for parole, as respec­
tively prescribed in Sections 2141 and 2142, and Section 2171, General Code. 
Failure to use this form, however, would not justify the Ohio Board of Clemency 
in refusing to consider the eligibility of such a prisoner for parole, provided 
notice is published in accordance with the terms of Sections 2142 and 2171, supra. 

In answer to your question with reference to the form of notice enclosed, 
which form is also quoted in your letter, it is my opinion that such form with the 
necessary changes in wording to make such notice apposite to the institutions 
and officials thereof involved, is legally sufficient. 

486. 

Respectfully, 
EDWARD c. TURNER, 

Attome:y Gmcral. 

APPROVAL, i\'"OTES OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS IN LAWRENCE, MEIGS, 
PREBLE AND SCIOTO COUNTIES. 

CoLUMBUS, Omo, 1Iay 13, 1927. 

Retireme11t Board, State Teachers' Retirement S::>'stem, Columbus, Ohio. 

487. 

APPROVAL, BO~DS OF VILLAGE OF WESTON, WOOD COUNTY, OHIO, 
$4,700.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, May 13, 1927. 

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 

488. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CITY OF IRONTON, LAWRENCE COUNTY, 
$36,925.00. 

CoLVMBUS, OHIO, ?.lay 13, 1927. 

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 


